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0-0

54

Last Name / First Name
HUTCHINS, Gregory
ANTIGHA, Tobi
FORD, Tre *
HAMLIN, Nate
DAVIS, Dominic
MARSHALL, Jalin
ARBUCKLE, Nick
LOCKSLEY, Kai
ROSS, Shai
JONES, Mike
PHILIP, Shaydon
CORNELIUS, Taylor
BEAUDRY, Mike
CLARKE, Kenan
HOLLEY, Caleb
OSEI-KUSI, Chris
TAYLOR, Jeawon
HUTTER, Scott
SAULSBERRY, Christian
GAYLE, Alex
LYON, Nafees
FLETCHER, Walter®
ROBERTS, Terrance
GREEN, Tanner
BADIE, Sherman
CLEMENTS, Malik
CIMANKINDA, Jean-Paul *
MILANOVIC-LITRE, Ante
DUBOIS, Kevin
SONNIER, Malik
THOMAS, DaQuaylyn
DEAN, Jhavonte
REDFIELD, Floyd
SAPP, Quart'e
THOMAS, Matthew
EDWARDS, Nate *
APPOLON, Wesly *
PELLEY, J-Min
GARCIA, Antonio
BIEN-AIME, Marc-David *
ADJEY, Peter *
BARBER, Blaise

2022 EDMONTON ELKS NUMERICAL ROSTER

POS HT

K

LB
QB
DB
WR
WR
QB
QB
WR
WR
LB
QB
QB
DB
WR
WR
DB
DB
WR
RB
DB
RB
RB
FB
RB

LB

RB/
IR

RB
RB
DB
DB
DB
DB
LB
LB
LB
LB
oL
oL
oL
LS
LS

6'4
62
6'1
6'0
59

5'10
6'1
6'4
6'0
6'0
6'4
6'5
6'5

5'11
6'4
62
62
6'0
58
6'1

5'10
5'9

5'10
6'3
6'0
6'0
6'1
6'0
58
62

5'10
6'1
6'1
62
6'3
62
6'4
6'6
6'7
6'5
6'3
62

WT

210
240
192
195
195
200
213
210
180
181
246
232
248
188
200
200
190
195
188
205
184
191
210
235
205
228
225
229
216
205
205
185
205
223
230
237
225
320
305
350
230

250

DOB

1997-02-04
1993-03-16
1998-03-30
1995-06-24
1996-12-08
1995-07-21

1993-10-04

1996-11-17 FT. Washington, MD

1993-09-17

1992-11-02

1997-08-22

1995-09-16

1997-07-13

1998-02-21

1990-12-26

1997-09-22

1998-02-05

1997-08-11

1997-12-12

1999-07-27

1996-12-10

1996-12-11

1996-12-12

1996-12-13

1996-12-14

1996-12-15

1996-12-16

1996-12-17

1996-12-18

1996-12-19

1996-12-20

1996-12-21

1996-12-22

1996-12-23

1996-12-24

1996-12-25

1996-12-26

1996-12-27

1996-12-28

1996-12-29

1996-12-30

1996-12-31

HOMETOWN

Bedford, NS
Tampa, FL
Niagara Falls, ON
Ottawa, ON
Los Angeles, CA
Middletown, OH
Oxnard, CA

Winnipeg, MB
Toronto, ON
St. Albert, AB
Amarillo, TX
Regina, SK
Pickering, ON
Anchorage, AK
Brampton, ON
Montgomery, AL
London, ON
South Haven, MS
Edmonton, AB
Charlotte, NC
Columbia, MD
Phoenix, AZ
Lacombe, AB
Metairie, LA
Danville, VA
Ottawa, ON
Vancouver, BC
Laval, QC
Houston, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Homestead, FL
Mission Viejo, CA
Aplharetta, GA
Miami, FL
Ancaster, ON
Montreal, QC
Calgary, AB
Houston, TX
Montreal, QC
Toronto, ON

Hamilton, ON

STATUS
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COLLEGE

UBC
Presbyterian
Waterloo
Carleton
usc
Ohio State
Georgia State
Texas El Paso
Manitoba
Southern
Alberta
Oklahoma State
Idaho
Cornell
East Central
Windsor
Florida
Wilfrid Laurier
West Alabama
Edmonton Huskies
Charlotte
Ball State
Central Oklahoma
Concordia
Tulane
Cincinnati
Ottawa
Simon Fraser
Montreal
Midwestern State
Southern Mississippi
University of Miami
Indiana Univ. Pennsylvania
Tennessee
Florida State
McMaster
Tuskegee
Calgary
Troy
Fresno State
Queens

McMaster

ACQUIRED

Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent
2022 CFL Draft (8)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Trade (TOR 2021)
Free Agent (2022)
2019 CFL Draft (40)
Free Agent (2021)
Free Agent (2021)
Free Agent (2021)
Free Agent (2022)
2021 CFL Draft (50)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2021)
Free Agent (2022)
2019 CFL Draft (50)
Free agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2021)
Free Agent (2020)
Free Agent (2022)
2018 CFL Draft (32)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2020)
2022 CFL Draft (57)
Free Agent (2022)
Free agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
2022 CFL Draft (66)
2022 CFL Draft (39)
2022 Supplemental Draft
Free Agent (2022)
2022 CFL Draft (21)
2022 CFL Draft (28)
Free Agent (2022)

CFL (ELKS)

0
4(0)
0
2(0)
0
2(0)
3(1)
0
2(2)
5(1)
1(1)
1(1)
0
0
4(0)
1(1)

2(2)

1(1)

1(1)

3(3)

1(1)

4(0)
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ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

Last Name, First Name (No.)
ABRAHAM, Victor (79)
ADJEY, Peter (53)
AKETEPE, Dotun (70)
ANTIGHA, Tobi (0)
APPOLON, Wesly (48)
ARBUCKLE, Nick (9)
ARCENEAUX, Emmanuel (84)
ASHLEY, Ka'Ron (71)
BADIE, Sherman (28)
BARBER, Blaise (54)
BEARD, David (57)
BEAUDRY, Mike (16)
BIEN-AIME, Marc-David (52)
BRISSON-FAST, Nate (97)
CERESNA, Jake (94)
CIMANKINDA, Jean-Paul (33)
CLAIBORNE, Stefan (78)
CLARKE, Kenan (16)
CLUCAS-WARREN, Tyler (56)
COBB, Gavin (85)
CORNELIUS, Taylor (15)
COSTIGAN, Thomas (95)
DAVIS, Dominic (4)
DEAN, Jhavonte (41)
DUBOIS, Kevin (35)
EDWARDS, Nate (47)
FLETCHER, Walter (25)
FORD, Tre (2)
FOUCAULT, David (63)
GAGLIANONE, Rafael (73)
GARCIA, Antonio (51)
GAYLE, Alex (23)
GREEN, Tanner (27)
HAMLIN, Nate (3)
HOLLEY, Caleb (17)
HUTCHINS, Gregory (00)
HUTTER, Scott (20)
JACK-KURDYLA, Tomas (64)
JONES, Mike (12)
KELLY, Colin (67)
KORTE, Mark (65)
KOURTIS, Peter (60)

PRACTICE ROSTER

No. Last Name, First Name POS

RESERVE
INJURED

No. Last Name, First Name Games

Head Coach/DC: Chris Jones

Off. Coordinator: Stephen McAdoo
Pass Game/QB coach: Jarious Jackson
Run Game/WR coach: Markus Howell
Defensive Line: Demetrious Maxie
Linebackers: Cam Robinson
Offensive Line: Anthony Vitale
Defensive Backs: Brandon Isaac
Special Teams: Merritt Bowden
Special Teams Asst.: Mike Scheper
Running Backs: Jordan Linnen

Chief of Staff: Michael Daniels



55
56
57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
70
71
72
73
75
76
78
79
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
92
94
95
%
97
99

NELSON, Cole
CLUCAS-WARREN, Tyler
BEARD, David

WASHINGTON, Tony
KOURTIS, Peter
NIELSEN, Steven

MCGIRT, Emanuel
FOUCAULT, David
JACK-KURDYLA, Tomas
KORTE, Mark
SMITH, Brandon
KELLY, Colin
AKETEPE, Dotun
ASHLEY, Ka'Ron
LEONARD, Raphael
GAGLIANONE, Rafael #
LIGHTBOURN, Caleb
MCKEVER, Pharoah
CLAIBORNE, Stefan
ABRAHAM, Victor
SIMONISE, Rashaun
VANDERVOORT, Danny
ARCENEAUX, Emmanual
COBB, Gavin *
NELSON, Charles
WALKER, Derel
TOLLIVER, Jalen
LAWLER, Kenny
REAVES, Jordan
PLAMONDON, Jacob *
CERESNA, Jake
COSTIGAN, Thomas
MRABURE, Ese
BRISSON-FAST, Nate
RECTOR, Christian

L/
Nl

6'6
6'7
6'5
6'7
6'6
6'8
6'6
6'7
6'4
62
6'8
6'5
6'0
6'3
62

5'11
6'4
6'6
62
6'4
6'4
62
62

5'10
58
62
6'3
6'3
6'4
6'3
6'5
6'3
6'0
6'5
6'4

312
330
327

318
300

307
305
323
300
293
327
298
190
165
190
240
235
260
205
230
200
204
210
170
169
187
210
197
225
230
295
230
280
270
270

1996-12-32

1996-12-33

1996-12-34

1996-12-35
1996-12-36

1996-12-37

1996-12-38

1996-12-39

1996-12-40

1996-08-02

1994-12-04

1989-12-29

1997-03-03

1998-08-17

1997-05-26

1994-12-26

1997-11-12

1994-02-04

1997-10-29

1998-11-13

1995-05-31

1994-03-13

1987-09-17

1998-01-28

1995-10-28

1991-06-29

1995-12-30

1994-06-25

1990-01-25

1998-11-06

1994-07-09

1997-08-26

1993-12-05

1996-06-10

1997-04-22

Ponoka, AB
Toronto, ON
Sherwood Park, AB

New Orleans, LA
Toronto, ON

Dragoer, DENMARK
Durham, NC
Lasalle, QC
Montreal, QC

Spruce Grove, AB

Kernersville, NC

Longview, WA
Lagos, NIGERIA
Jacksonville, FL

Starkville, MS

Sao Paulo, BR
Washougal, WA

Tabor City, NC

Clinton Twp, MICH
Canton, Ml
Vancouver, BC
Barrie, ON
Alexandria, LA
Victoria, BC
Daytona Beach, FL
Hillsboro, TX
Rayville, LA
Pomona, CA

Winnipeq, MB

Red Deer, AB

New Fairfield, CT

Stamford, CT
North York, ON
Ferndale, MI
South Pasadena, CA
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Alberta
Saint Mary's
Alberta

Abilene Christian
St. Mary's

Eastern Michigan
NC State
Montreal

Buffalo
Alberta
East Carolina
Oregon State
Guelph
Western Florida
Southern lllinois
Wisconsin
Idaho

Florida International

Western Michigan

Saginaw Valley State
Calgary
McMaster

Alcorn State
Manitoba
Oregon
Texas A&M

Arkansas-Monticello
California
Brandon
Calgary

Cortland State

Bryant

Wilfrid Laurier

Central Michigan

uUsc

2021 CFL Draft (5)
Free Agent (2022)
2015 CFL Draft (16)

Trade (MON 2022)
2021 CFL Draft (41)

2021 Global Draft (2)
Free Agent (2021)
Free Agent (2022)
2020 CFL Draft (4)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2017)
2020 CFL Draft (31)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
2022 Global Draft (17)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2019)
Free Agent (2022)
2022 CFL Draft (30)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2021)
Free Agent (2021)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
2022 CFL Draft (19)
Trade (OTT 2018)
Free Agent (2020)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2022)
Free Agent (2021)

1(1)

6 (6)
10 (4)

11
1(1)
4(0)
1(1)
3(0)

6(4)
1(1)
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3(0)
3(1)
9 (0)

3(0)
6(5)
1(1)
2(0)
2 (0)

3(2)
11
6 (0)

1(1)

LAWLER, Kenny (89)
LEONARD, Raphael 72)
LIGHTBOURN, Caleb (75)

LOCKSLEY, Kai (10)
LYON, Nafees (10)
MARSHALL, Jalin (5)

MCGIRT, Emanuel (62)
MCKEVER, Pharoah (76)
MILANOVIC-LITRE, Ante (34)
MRABURE, Ese (96)
NELSON, Charles (86)
NELSON, Cole (55)
NIELSEN, Steven (61)
OSEI-KUSI, Chris (18)
PELLEY, J-Min (50)
PHILIP, Shaydon (13)
PLAMONDON, Jacob (92)
REAVES, Jordan (90)
RECTOR, Christian (99)
REDFIELD, Floyd (42)
ROBERTS, Terrance (26)
ROSS, Shai (11)
SAPP, Quart'e (44)
SAULSBERRY, Christian (20)
SIMONISE, Rashaun (82)
SMITH, Brandon (66)
SONNIER, Malik (37)
TAYLOR, Jeawon (19)
THOMAS, DaQuaylyn (39)
THOMAS, Matthew (46)
TOLLIVER, Jalen (88)
TYNE, Malik (31)
VANDERVOORT, Danny (83)
WALKER, Derel (87)
WASHINGTON, Tony (58)



